TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT
FINAL BOARD APPROVED COPY

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 06-16
March 20, 2007

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL
EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

BLACKFORD, Hannah Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist 3/21/07
District Wide

EVANS, Carole G. Substitute Auto Driver 3/12/07
District Wide

KELLY, Cathy Substitute Supervision Aide, Substitute 3/21/07
Campus Supervisor and Substitute
Clerical
Idyllwild School

KERR, Linda Substitute Supervision Aide and 3/21/07
Substitute Campus Supervisor
District Wide

MONTGOMERY, Gwen Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist 3/21/07
District Wide

NUNAN, Casey H. Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist 3/21/07
District Wide

SIMMONS, Nicole L. Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist 3/21/07
District Wide

VANDERWENDE, Joni L. Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist 3/21/07
District Wide

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS

Athletic Coaches: 2006 — 2007 School Year
WOOD, Vance Diamond Valley Middle School

LEAVE OF ABSENCE

FLORES, Maria E. Preschool Instructional Aide 3/9/07 — 4/20/07
Fruitvale Elementary

JORDAN, Yolanda R. Clerk 11l 8/27/07 — 6/12/08
Ramona Elementary



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 06-16

March 20, 2007

NEW HIRES
AGUIRRE, Christina

BARAJAS, Susana

BARNASH, Vicki L.

CHAVEZ, Erica N.

CHRISTENSEN, Klarissa C.

CRIST, Janette

DANA-URBANIAK, Darlynda S

DECICCO, Olimpia M.

DEYOUNG, Cynthia M.

DOTSON, Kimbra L.

FREGOSO, Griselda

HATCH, Jerod

JORDAN, Michelle

Substitute Clerical, Substitute Instructional
Aide, Substitute Campus Supervisor and
Substitute Supervision Aide

District Wide

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Clerical, Substitute Instructional
Aide, Substitute Supervision Aide and
Substitute Campus Supervisor

District Wide

Classroom Activity Specialist
Dartmouth Middle School

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
And Substitute Classroom Activity
Specialist

Diamond Valley Middle School

Classroom Activity Specialist
Winchester Elementary

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District Wide

Substitute Clerical and Substitute
Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

Classroom Instructional Aide
Santa Fe Middle School

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Helen Hunt Jackson Preschool

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
And Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide
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EFFECTIVE DATE

3/21/07

3/21/07

3/21/07

3/21/07

3/21/07

3/21/07

3/21/07

3/21/07

3/21/07

3/21/07

3/9/07

3/21/07

3/21/07
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NEW HIRES (Continued)

KHAN, Kamran

KING, Susan M.

LORENC, Suzette H.

MILLS, Bobbie Lee

MONTGOMERY, John A.

NECOCHEA-CORVERA,
Gina L.
NUNEZ, Donna

RENFRO, Cassandra

RUIZ, Marisela

SAENZ, Geronimo

PROMOTIONS

HERNANDEZ, Erminilla

Computer Technician
Technology

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District Wide

Classroom Activity Specialist
Hamilton Elementary School

Substitute Supervision Aide and
Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Dartmouth Middle School

Instructional Aide (Severely
Handicapped)
Cawston Elementary School

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

FROM: Instructional Aide (Severely
Handicapped)
Acacia Middle School

TO: Instructional Aide (Severely
Handicapped)
Acacia Middle School
(increase in hours)
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EFFECTIVE DATE

To be determined

3/21/07

3/7/07

3/21/07

3/21/07

3/21/07

3/21/07

3/21/07

3/21/07

3/21/07

3/21/07
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PROMOTIONS (Continued)

HECKETHORN, Lisa

HOWLAND, Veraonica

LONG, Ashley

MCDOWELL, Bria G.

ORTIZ, Marisol Naomi

ROBINSON, Jeffrey

TORRES, Heidi

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Classroom Instructional Aide
Hamilton K-8 and

Hamilton High School

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely
Handicapped)

Helen Hunt Jackson Preschool

Classroom Activity Specialist
Jacob Wiens Elementary
Classroom Activity Specialist
Jacob Wiens Elementary
(increase in hours)

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely
Handicapped)

Little Lake Elementary

District Language Evaluator
ELD

Translator/Interpreter

ELD

Instructional Aide (Severely
Handicapped

Acacia Middle School
Instructional Aide (Severely
Handicapped

Acacia Middle School
(increase in hours)

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely
Handicapped)
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REASSIGNMENTS

ESTAVILLO, Roxanne

REHIRES

BURGER, Martha

GEORGE, Teryn

WOHLFARTH, Sharon

RESIGNATIONS

BURGER, Martha

GEORGE, Teryn

WOHLFARTH, Sharon

CASTRO, Audrey T.

HOWLAND, Veraonica

PEREZ, Aurora

SNYDER, Cindy L.

FROM: Admin. Secretary Il
Educational Services

TO: Secretary lli
Facilities Department

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide and
Substitute Campus Supervisor

Office Manager
Idyllwild School

Attendance Clerk
Santa Fe Middle School

Classroom Instructional Aide and
Campus Supervisor Il
West Valley High School

Instructional Aide (Severely
Handicapped)

Little Lake Elementary

And

Supervision Aide

Jacob Wiens Elementary

Classroom Instructional Aide
Ramona Elementary

Supervision Aide and Campus
Supervisor
Hamilton K-8

Supervision Aide
Little Lake Elementary
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EFFECTIVE DATE

3/21/07

7/1/07

6/26/07

6/16/07

6/30/07

3/23/07

6/15/07

3/3/07

3/14/07

3/21/07

3/7/07

1/29/07
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RESIGNATIONS (Continued)

ZAVALA, Dolores D. Supervision Aide
Cottonwood School
RETIREMENT
BURGER, Martha Office Manager
Idyllwild School
WOHLFARTH, Sharon Classroom Instructional Aide and

Campus Supervisor Il
West Valley High School

RETURN FROM 39-MONTH REHIRE

PACKARD, Christa Supervision Aide
Little Lake Elementary
and
Instructional Aide
(Severely Handicapped)
Bautista Creek Elementary

RETURN FROM LEAVE OF ABSENCE

GARCIA, Veronica Bilingual Instructional Aide
West Valley High School

TERMINATION

RODRIGUEZ, Ana Nutrition Service Assistant |

Hemet High School

Page 6

EFFECTIVE DATE

3/28/07

7/1/07

6/15/07

3/19/07

3/12/07

1/8/07

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL06-16

JLG:td



