TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

FINAL BOARD APPROVED COPY

<u>Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 06-16</u> March 20, 2007

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

CLASSII ILD I ERSONN	EFFECTIVE DATE	
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS		
BLACKFORD, Hannah	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	3/21/07
EVANS, Carole G.	Substitute Auto Driver District Wide	3/12/07
KELLY, Cathy	Substitute Supervision Aide, Substitute Campus Supervisor and Substitute Clerical Idyllwild School	3/21/07
KERR, Linda	Substitute Supervision Aide and Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide	3/21/07
MONTGOMERY, Gwen	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	3/21/07
NUNAN, Casey H.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	3/21/07
SIMMONS, Nicole L.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	3/21/07
VANDERWENDE, Joni L.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	3/21/07
EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS		I
Athletic Coaches: WOOD, Vance	Diamond Valley Middle School	2006 – 2007 School Year
LEAVE OF ABSENCE		
FLORES, Maria E.	Preschool Instructional Aide Fruitvale Elementary	3/9/07 - 4/20/07
JORDAN, Yolanda R.	Clerk III Ramona Elementary	8/27/07 — 6/12/08

NEW HIRES		
AGUIRRE, Christina	Substitute Clerical, Substitute Instructional Aide, Substitute Campus Supervisor and Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	3/21/07
BARAJAS, Susana	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District Wide	3/21/07
BARNASH, Vicki L.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	3/21/07
CHAVEZ, Erica N.	Substitute Clerical, Substitute Instructional Aide, Substitute Supervision Aide and Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide	3/21/07
CHRISTENSEN, Klarissa C.	Classroom Activity Specialist Dartmouth Middle School	3/21/07
CRIST, Janette	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) And Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist Diamond Valley Middle School	3/21/07
DANA-URBANIAK, Darlynda S	Classroom Activity Specialist Winchester Elementary	3/21/07
DECICCO, Olimpia M.	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District Wide	3/21/07
DEYOUNG, Cynthia M.	Substitute Clerical and Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	3/21/07
DOTSON, Kimbra L.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	3/21/07
FREGOSO, Griselda	Classroom Instructional Aide Santa Fe Middle School	3/9/07
HATCH, Jerod	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Helen Hunt Jackson Preschool	3/21/07
JORDAN, Michelle	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist And Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	3/21/07

NEW HIRES (Continued)		
KHAN, Kamran	Computer Technician Technology	To be determined
KING, Susan M.	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District Wide	3/21/07
LORENC, Suzette H.	Classroom Activity Specialist Hamilton Elementary School	3/7/07
MILLS, Bobbie Lee	Substitute Supervision Aide and Substitute Clerical District Wide	3/21/07
MONTGOMERY, John A.	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District Wide	3/21/07
NECOCHEA-CORVERA, Gina L.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	3/21/07
NUNEZ, Donna	Nutrition Services Assistant I Dartmouth Middle School	3/21/07
RENFRO, Cassandra	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Cawston Elementary School	3/21/07
RUIZ, Marisela	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District Wide	3/21/07
SAENZ, Geronimo	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	3/21/07
PROMOTIONS		
HERNANDEZ, Erminilla	FROM: Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Acacia Middle School TO: Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Acacia Middle School (increase in hours)	3/21/07

PROMOTIONS (Continued)		
HECKETHORN, Lisa	FROM: TO:	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide Classroom Instructional Aide Hamilton K-8 and Hamilton High School
HOWLAND, Veraonica	FROM: TO:	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Helen Hunt Jackson Preschool
LONG, Ashley	FROM: TO:	Classroom Activity Specialist Jacob Wiens Elementary Classroom Activity Specialist Jacob Wiens Elementary (increase in hours)
MCDOWELL, Bria G.	FROM: TO:	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Little Lake Elementary
ORTIZ, Marisol Naomi	FROM: TO:	District Language Evaluator ELD Translator/Interpreter ELD
ROBINSON, Jeffrey	FROM:	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped Acacia Middle School Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped Acacia Middle School (increase in hours)
TORRES, Heidi	FROM: TO:	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

REASSIGNMENTS		l
ESTAVILLO, Roxanne	FROM: Admin. Secretary III Educational Services TO: Secretary III Facilities Department	3/21/07
REHIRES		
BURGER, Martha	Substitute Clerical District Wide	7/1/07
GEORGE, Teryn	Substitute Clerical District Wide	6/26/07
WOHLFARTH, Sharon	Substitute Instructional Aide and Substitute Campus Supervisor	6/16/07
RESIGNATIONS		
BURGER, Martha	Office Manager Idyllwild School	6/30/07
GEORGE, Teryn	Attendance Clerk Santa Fe Middle School	3/23/07
WOHLFARTH, Sharon	Classroom Instructional Aide and Campus Supervisor II West Valley High School	6/15/07
CASTRO, Audrey T.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Little Lake Elementary	3/3/07
	And Supervision Aide Jacob Wiens Elementary	3/14/07
HOWLAND, Veraonica	Classroom Instructional Aide Ramona Elementary	3/21/07
PEREZ, Aurora	Supervision Aide and Campus Supervisor Hamilton K-8	3/7/07
SNYDER, Cindy L.	Supervision Aide Little Lake Elementary	1/29/07

Page 6

EFFECTIVE DATE

RESIGNATIONS (Continued)

ZAVALA, Dolores D. Supervision Aide 3/28/07

Cottonwood School

RETIREMENT

BURGER, Martha Office Manager 7/1/07

Idyllwild School

WOHLFARTH, Sharon Classroom Instructional Aide and 6/15/07

> Campus Supervisor II West Valley High School

RETURN FROM 39-MONTH REHIRE

PACKARD, Christa Supervision Aide 3/19/07

Little Lake Elementary

and

Instructional Aide

(Severely Handicapped) **Bautista Creek Elementary**

RETURN FROM LEAVE OF ABSENCE

GARCIA, Veronica Bilingual Instructional Aide 3/12/07

West Valley High School

TERMINATION

RODRIGUEZ, Ana Nutrition Service Assistant I 1/8/07

Hemet High School

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL06-16 JLG:td